Retention & Graduation Rates for Full-Time Transfers

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

Qth

Number Enrolled
Total Graduated
Percent Graduated

Number Re-Enrolled
Total Graduated
Percent Graduated
Number Retained
Percent Retained

Number Re-Enrolled
Total Graduated
Percent Graduated
Number Retained
Percent Retained

Number Re-Enrolled
Total Graduated
Percent Graduated
Number Retained
Percent Retained

Number Re-Enrolled
Total Graduated
Percent Graduated
Number Retained
Percent Retained

Number Re-Enrolled
Total Graduated
Percent Graduated
Number Retained
Percent Retained

Number Re-Enrolled
Total Graduated
Percent Graduated
Number Retained
Percent Retained

Number Re-Enrolled
Total Graduated
Percent Graduated
Number Retained
Percent Retained

Number Re-Enrolled
Total Graduated
Percent Graduated
Number Retained
Percent Retained

2008 2009 2010
1237 1,656 1,570
28 26 26
23%  1.6%  1.7%
1,112 1478 1,405
592 775 674
50.1%  48.4%  44.6%
1,140 1504 1,431
922%  90.8%  91.1%
468 633 626
346 473 463
781%  76.9%  74.1%
1,088 1434 1,326
88.0%  86.6%  84.5%
109 141 125
69 91 82
83.7%  82.4%  79.3%
1,075 1415 1,288
86.9%  854%  82.0%
31 42 47
14 20 24
84.8%  83.6%  80.8%
1,066 1407 1,292
86.2%  85.0%  82.3%
12 25 23
6 13 15
853%  84.4%  81.8%
1,061 1,410 1,292
85.8%  85.1%  82.3%
9 9 9
5 6 6
85.7%  84.8%  82.2%
1,064 1407 1293
86.0%  85.0%  82.4%
4 3 3
3 2 1
85.9%  84.9%  82.2%
1,064 1407 1,293
86.0%  85.0%  82.4%
1 1
1 0
86.0%  84.9%
1,064 1,407
86.0%  85.0%

2011

1,557
17
1.1%

1,369
650
42.8%
1,386
89.0%

621
459
72.3%
1,288
82.7%

138
87
77.9%
1,264
81.2%

40
21
79.3%
1,253
80.5%

27
12
80.0%
1,261
81.0%

14

9
80.6%
963
61.8%

2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017
1378 1,484 1408 1308 17384 1,252
18 12 10 10 9 12
13%  08%  07%  08%  0.7% 1.0%
1222 1314 1264 1,168 1,251

599 646 677 645 730

44.8%  443%  48.8%  50.1%  53.4%

1240 1326 1274 1178 1260

90.0%  89.4%  90.5%  90.1%  91.0%

559 583 508 465

398 426 386 379

737%  73.0%  762%  79.1%

1,176 1241 1,195 1,120

853%  83.6%  84.9%  85.6%

129 128 94

76 90 65

792%  791%  80.8%

1,144 1212 1,167

83.0%  81.7%  82.9%

43 39

24 18

80.9%  80.3%

1,134 1213

82.3%  81.7%

21

8

81.5%

1,136

82.4%

Note: The fall cohort consists of full-time, AA transfers from the fall semester and the previous summer who continue into the fall. Students

are followed through the end of summer so that each year begins with fall and ends with summer semester. The number re-enrolled is the

number of students from the original fall cohort that were enrolled in the fall, spring or summer semester of the year indicated. The percent
graduated is cumulative. Retention includes the number who re-enrolled plus the graduates of previous years.

34-Students

Florida State University — Office of Institutional Research — ir.fsu.edu



