## Retention & Graduation Rates for Full-Time Transfers

Year		<u>2008</u>	2009	<u>2010</u>	<u>2011</u>	<u>2012</u>	<u>2013</u>	<u>2014</u>	<u>2015</u>	<u>2016</u>	2017
1 <sup>st</sup>	Number Enrolled	1,237	1,656	1,570	1,557	1,378	1,484	1,408	1,308	1,384	1,252
	Total Graduated	28	26	26	17	18	12	10	10	9	12
	Percent Graduated	2.3%	1.6%	1.7%	1.1%	1.3%	0.8%	0.7%	0.8%	0.7%	1.0%
$2^{nd}$	Number Re-Enrolled	1,112	1,478	1,405	1,369	1,222	1,314	1,264	1,168	1,251	
	Total Graduated	592	775	674	650	599	646	677	645	730	
	Percent Graduated	50.1%	48.4%	44.6%	42.8%	44.8%	44.3%	48.8%	50.1%	53.4%	
	Number Retained	1,140	1,504	1,431	1,386	1,240	1,326	1,274	1,178	1,260	
	Percent Retained	92.2%	90.8%	91.1%	89.0%	90.0%	89.4%	90.5%	90.1%	91.0%	
$3^{ m rd}$	Number Re-Enrolled	468	633	626	621	559	583	508	465		
	Total Graduated	346	473	463	459	398	426	386	379		
	Percent Graduated	78.1%	76.9%	74.1%	72.3%	73.7%	73.0%	76.2%	79.1%		
	Number Retained	1,088	1,434	1,326	1,288	1,176	1,241	1,195	1,120		
	Percent Retained	88.0%	86.6%	84.5%	82.7%	85.3%	83.6%	84.9%	85.6%		
4 <sup>th</sup>	N. 1 D. E. 11.1	100	1.41	105	120	120	120	0.4			
	Number Re-Enrolled	109	141	125	138	129	128	94			
	Total Graduated	69	91	82	87	76	90 70 10/	65			
	Percent Graduated Number Retained	83.7%	82.4%	79.3%	77.9%	79.2%	79.1%	80.8%			
		1,075	1,415	1,288 82.0%	1,264 81.2%	1,144	1,212 81.7%	1,167 82.9%			
	Percent Retained	86.9%	85.4%	02.070	01.270	83.0%	01./70	62.970			
5 <sup>th</sup>	Number Re-Enrolled	31	42	47	40	43	39				
	Total Graduated	14	20	24	21	24	18				
	Percent Graduated	84.8%	83.6%	80.8%	79.3%	80.9%	80.3%				
	Number Retained	1,066	1,407	1,292	1,253	1,134	1,213				
	Percent Retained	86.2%	85.0%	82.3%	80.5%	82.3%	81.7%				
$6^{\mathrm{th}}$	Number Re-Enrolled	12	25	23	27	21					
	Total Graduated	6	13	15	12	8					
	Percent Graduated	85.3%	84.4%	81.8%	80.0%	81.5%					
	Number Retained	1,061	1,410	1,292	1,261	1,136					
	Percent Retained	85.8%	85.1%	82.3%	81.0%	82.4%					
7 <sup>th</sup>	Number Re-Enrolled	9	9	9	14						
	Total Graduated	5	6	6	9						
	Percent Graduated	85.7%	84.8%	82.2%	80.6%						
	Number Retained	1,064	1,407	1,293	963						
	Percent Retained	86.0%	85.0%	82.4%	61.8%						
8 <sup>th</sup>	N 1 D E 11 1	4	2	2							
	Number Re-Enrolled	4	3 2	3 1							
	Total Graduated	3 95.00/		82.2%							
	Percent Graduated Number Retained	85.9% 1,064	84.9% 1,407	1,293							
		86.0%	85.0%	82.4%							
	Percent Retained	00.070	03.070	02.470							
9 <sup>th</sup>	Number Re-Enrolled	1	1								
	Total Graduated	1	0								
	Percent Graduated	86.0%	84.9%								
	Number Retained	1,064	1,407								
	Percent Retained	86.0%	85.0%								

Note: The fall cohort consists of full-time, AA transfers from the fall semester and the previous summer who continue into the fall. Students are followed through the end of summer so that each year begins with fall and ends with summer semester. The number re-enrolled is the number of students from the original fall cohort that were enrolled in the fall, spring or summer semester of the year indicated. The percent graduated is cumulative. Retention includes the number who re-enrolled plus the graduates of previous years.